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Academic Calender 
Tentative Academic Programme Schedule with Co-curricular Activities for the Academic Year   2018-19 

 

Name of the Programme Date Name of The 
Programme 

Date 

Opening of the classes 
Sem I (Hons. & Gen) 

16/07/2018 
Nabin Baran & Annual 

Social 

 
09/02/2019 

 
Opening of Classes 

B.A Sem III &  (Hons. & 
Gen) 

30/07/2018 Test of B.A Part III 
4/03/2019 to 
10/03/2019 

Opening of Classes 
B.A Part III &  (Hons. & 

Gen) 
10/09/2018 Excursion 

1/12/2018 to 
31/3//2019 

Teachers’ Day celebration 5/09/2018 
Opening of Classes 

B.A Sem II 
15/01/2019 

Regular Assessment of 
Sem I (Hons. & Gen) 

24/09/2018 to 
29/09/2018 

Opening of Classes 
B.A Sem IV 

05/02/2019 

Regular Assessment of B.A 
Sem III (Hons. & Gen) 

1/10/2018 to 
8/10/2018 

Regular Assessment of 
B.A Sem II (Hons. & Gen) 

01/03/2019 to 
08/03/2019 

Publication of magazine 14/10/2018 
Regular Assessment of 
B.A Sem IV  (Hons. & 

Gen) 

16/03/2019 to 
22/03/2019 

Student Seminar B.A Sem I 
16/11/2018 to 

20/11/2018 
Student Seminar B.A Sem 

II 
1/04/2019 to 
08/04/2019 

Student Seminar B.A Sem 
III 

16/11/2018 to 
20/11/2018 

Student Seminar B.A Sem 
IV 

17/04/2019 to 
27/04/2019 

Internal assessment B.A 
Sem I  (Hons & Gen) 

24/11/2018 to 
30/11/2018 

Internal assessment B.A 
Sem II  (Hons & Gen) 

13/05/2019 to 
18/05/2019 

Internal assessment 
B.A Sem III  (Hons & Gen) 

24/11/2018 to 
30/11/2018 

Internal assessment B.A 
Sem IV  (Hons & Gen) 

13/05/2019 to 
18/05/2019 

Regular Assessment of B.A 
Part III 

02/01/2019 to 
08/01/2019 

  

Annual sports 15/01/2019   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NB. This is a tentative schedule. Any change in the programme will be notified separately.   

Sl. No. Particulars No. of Day(s) 

i No. of Sundays 53 

ii No. of Holidays (including Puja vacation except Sundays) 55 

iii Principal’s discretionary leaves 4 

iv College open days =365 – (i+ii+iii) 253 

v Observation days (excluding Holidays) 3 

vi Summer recess as per BU notification vide memo no. IC/Academic 
calander/2018-19, dt. 24.08.2018 

27 

Vii Teaching days =iv –[vi+1 (sports)] 224 



LokeparaMahavidyalaya 
(Affiliated to The University of Burdwan) 
Lokepara. P.O. Kuliara. Birbhum. 731218 

List of Holidays  
For the Session 2018-19 

(*) marks indicate local holidays 
(#) Days of Observation: 2  

1. International Mother Language Day – 21/02/2019 (Thursday) 

2. College Foundation DY – 31/08/2018 (Friday) 

 

Occassion Date Day(s) No. of Day(s) 
Ratha-Yatra 14/07/2018 Saturday 01 

Independence Day# 15/08/2018 Wednesday 01 
Id-Ud-Zuha 22/08/2018& 23/08/2018 Wednesday 

&Thursday 
02 

Rakhi-Purnima * 25/08/2018 Saturday 01 
Janmashtami 03/09/2018 Monday 01 

Vishwakarma Puja* 17/09/2018 Monday 01 
Muharram 21/09/2018 Friday 01 

Additional day of Muharram 22/09/2018 Saturday 01 
Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2018 Tuesday 01 

Mahalaya 08/10/2019 Monday 01 
Durga Puja 15/10/2018 to 28/10/2018 - 12 (excludingSundays) 

Kali Puja &Bhaiphota 05/11/2018 to 10/11/2018 - 06 
Chhat Puja 13/11/2018 Tuesday 01 

Fateha-Dwaz-Dham 21/11/2018 Wednesday 01 
Guru Nanak Jayanti 23/11/2018 Friday 01 

Christmas 25/12/2018 to 30/12/2018 - 01 
New Year Day 01/01/2019 Tuesday 01 

Vivekananda Jayanti 12/01/2019 Saturday 01 
Makarsankranti 15/01/2019 Tuesday 01 

Brthday of Netaji # 23/01/2019 Wednesday 01 
Republic Day # 26/01/2019 Saturday 01 
Saraswati Puja 10/02/2019 & 

11/02/2019 
Sunday &Monday 01 

Shiv Ratri 04/03/2019& 05/03/2019 Monday&Tuesday 02 
Doljatra&Holi 21/03/2019 & 22/03/2019 Thursday & Friday 02 

Birthday of Dr. B.R Ambedkar 14/04/2019 Sunday  
Bangla Nababarsha 15/04/2019 Monday 01 

Good Friday 19/04/2019 Friday 01 
 30/04/2019 Tuesday  01 

May day 01/05/2019 Wednesday 01 
RabindraJayanti 09/05/2019 Thursday  01 
Buddha Purnima 18/05/2019 Saturday 01 

Ratha-Yatra 14/07/2018 Saturday 01 
Independence Day 15/08/2018 Wednesday 01 

Id-Ud-Zuha 22/08/2018& 23/08/2018 Wednesday 
&Thursday 

02 

Rakhi-Purnima 25/08/2018 Saturday 01 
Janmashtami 03/09/2018 Monday 01 

Principal’s discrition  Total 04 


